NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given of a special meeting of the Rutland Township Board of Trustees to be held June 23, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. at the Township Offices located at 16N941 Powers Road, Gilberts, Illinois, in said Rutland Township for the purpose of approval and adoption of the Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for Rutland Township in the County of Kane and the State of Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2020 and ending March 31, 2021.

The final action on said Ordinance will be taken by the Board of Trustees of said Rutland Township at the time and place of aforementioned.

BY ORDER of THE SUPERVISOR AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF RUTLAND TOWNSHIP.

AGENDA

June 23, 2020 6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Discussion and Approval/Adoption of Rutland Township Town Fund Budget & Appropriation Ordinance RU-2020-01 FYE 3/31/2021
- 5. Adjourn

Kathleen J. Rendl Rutland Township Clerk